

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Finance Department - Constitution of Complaint Redressal Cell in Finance Department in connection with CMDRF donations- Wayanad Landslides 2024- Approved- Ordersissued.

FINANCE (ADMINISTRATION-A) DEPARTMENT

G.O(Rt) No. 5953/2024/Fin Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 04.08.2024

<u>ORDER</u>

Government are pleased to constitute a Complaint Redressal Cell in Finance Department on a temporary basis, with the following officers for addressing the queries being received on CMDRF donation and related matters in connection with Wayanad Landslides 2024.

1. Dr. Sriram V, IAS, Joint Secretary and Officer on Special Duty (Finance Resources)-Supervising Officer.

2. Sri. Suresh Kumar O B, Joint Secretary, Finance Department- Cell-in-Charge.

3. Sri. Anilraj K S, Under Secretary, Finance Department- Nodal Officer.

4. Sri. Baiju T, Section Officer, Finance (Funds) Department- Assistant Nodal Officer.

The Nodal Officer and Assistant Nodal Officer are entrusted with managing and handling the following official help line number and email for addressing the queries in time.

Mobile No. +91-8330091573,

e-mail - cmdrf.cell@gmail.com

The details of mobile and email shall be displayed in the website of Finance Department and portals of CMDRF so as to enable the public to get their grievances or complaints related to CMDRF donations addressed in time.

(By Order of the Governor)

VIJAYASREE M S JOINT SECRETARY (FINANCE) The Accountant General (A&E/Audit I, II), Thiruvananthapuram All Administrative Departments in Govt. Secretariat (through e-office notice board) Information and Public Relations Department (to give wide publicity via various media)

Revenue (DRF) Department <u>www.finance.kerala.gov.in</u> The Director, C-DIT (to publish the details in CMDRF portals) Finance (CMDRF/ Funds) Department Stock File /Office Copy (E-2869663)

Forwarded / By Order Jilloumer Section Officer

То